
Wittenberg Univ. (5-6, 0-1 NCAC) -vs- Kenyon College (8-1, 2-0 NCAC)
4/2/2022 at Gambier, OH (Field at Benson Bowl)

 
 

 
 
Wittenberg Univ. Goals: Kennedy, Grace (2); Wolfe, Mya (1); Wadds, Katie (1); Hehman, Grace (1) 
Assists: Flick, Jessica (1); Horne, Antavia (1) 
 
Kenyon College Goals: Caroline O'Neil (6); Julia Losey (3); Tatumn Eccleston (2); Maddie Garner (2); Mallory Brophy (2); Ella Murphy (1);
Blythe Karras (1); Emma Hutchison (1); Jayne Gelman (1); Kate Lengel (1); Maren Helmacy (1); Ali Hatfield (1) 
Assists: Caroline O'Neil (3); Blythe Karras (1); Emma Hutchison (1); Arielle Dumalac (1); Maren Helmacy (1); Mallory Brophy (1); A.J. Sion
(1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Field at Benson Bowl
Penalties: Feder, Hannah 2nd/01:29; Annabel Ives 4th/06:33

Date: 4/2/2022
Attendance: 110

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Wittenberg Univ. 2 0 1 2 5
Kenyon College 10 7 3 2 22

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Wittenberg Univ. 3 0 1 2 6
Kenyon College 14 10 6 3 33

Shots On Goal
Wittenberg Univ. 2 0 1 2 5
Kenyon College 12 10 4 3 29

Saves
Wittenberg Univ. 2 3 1 1 7
Kenyon College 0 0 0 0 0

Turnovers
Wittenberg Univ. 5 6 7 7 25
Kenyon College 1 3 3 6 13

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Wittenberg Univ. 1-2 3-5 2-3 5-5 11-15
Kenyon College 5-5 3-3 3-5 4-5 15-18

Ground Balls
Wittenberg Univ. 1 4 4 5 14
Kenyon College 7 6 8 4 25

Draw Controls
Wittenberg Univ. 4 1 3 1 9
Kenyon College 9 6 1 3 19

Free-Position Shots
Wittenberg Univ. 1 0 0 1 2
Kenyon College 1 1 1 0 3

Fouls
Wittenberg Univ. 3 5 3 0 11
Kenyon College 6 0 2 5 13



Wittenberg Univ. 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Wolfe, Mya 1 0 1 1 1 5 0 0 1
3 Chirumbolo McKee, Zo 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1
4 Ormsby, Alli 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
6 Critchfield, Cecilia 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
9 Wadds, Katie 1 0 1 1 4 1 3 6 1-1 2
11 Flick, Jessica 0 1 1 1 0 4 0 0 1
12 Kennedy, Grace 2 0 2 2 1 4 0 0 1-1 0
15 Feder, Hannah 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
18 Horne, Antavia 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 2

GK 23 Sheridan, Sidney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Hehman, Grace 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
26 Stecz, Joanna 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
5 Ireland, Kaelynn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
7 Odom, Courtney 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
25 Weckerly, Gabrielle 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0

Totals 5 2 7 6 14 25 6 9 2-2 11

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
23 Sheridan, Sidney 22:20 17 5 L
25 Weckerly, Gabrielle 37:40 5 2



Kenyon College 22

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Ella Murphy 1 0 1 1 2 3 0 0 1
2 Mia Van Wie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
4 Alex Tiatia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
5 Blythe Karras 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
6 Emma Hutchison 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 5
7 Jayne Gelman 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 4
19 Tatumn Eccleston 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
20 Maddie Garner 2 0 2 4 3 1 1 3 0
22 Julia Losey 3 0 3 3 1 1 0 1 0
26 Mallory Brophy 2 1 3 5 3 1 1 11 1-1 0
27 Caroline O'Neil 6 3 9 6 0 2 0 0 1-1 1

GK 33 Nola Garand 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Kate Lengel 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
10 Sam Lee 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Casey O'Neill 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
15 Annabel Ives 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
17 Arielle Dumalac 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-1 1
18 Maren Helmacy 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
24 Ali Hatfield 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
28 Eva Hitt 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
30 Delaney Gallagher 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
31 Caroline James 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 A.J. Sion 0 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 0

Totals 22 9 31 33 25 13 7 19 2-3 13

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Nola Garand 30:00 2 0 W
30 Delaney Gallagher 18:33 1 0
31 Caroline James 11:27 2 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WITW KENW
1st 13:36 Ella Murphy (14) Unassisted 0 1
1st 11:03 Caroline O'Neil (30) Unassisted 0 2
1st 10:09 Julia Losey (7) Caroline O'Neil 0 3
1st 09:24 Caroline O'Neil (31) Unassisted 0 4
1st 07:48 Tatumn Eccleston (6) Unassisted 0 5
1st 06:58 Tatumn Eccleston (7) Caroline O'Neil 0 6
1st 05:55 Caroline O'Neil (32) Unassisted 0 7
1st 05:38 Wadds, Katie Unassisted 1 7
1st 04:54 Caroline O'Neil (33) Unassisted 1 8
1st 04:23 Julia Losey (8) Unassisted 1 9
1st 01:00 Ali Hatfield (4) Emma Hutchison 1 10
1st 00:22 Wolfe, Mya Unassisted 2 10
2nd 14:10 Maddie Garner (15) Unassisted 2 11
2nd 12:05 Caroline O'Neil (34) Unassisted 2 12
2nd 11:16 Blythe Karras (5) Unassisted 2 13
2nd 09:27 Mallory Brophy (7) Unassisted 2 14
2nd 07:54 Julia Losey (9) Mallory Brophy 2 15
2nd 04:57 Emma Hutchison (7) Unassisted 2 16
2nd 00:12 Maddie Garner (16) Maren Helmacy 2 17
3rd 14:05 Mallory Brophy (8) Arielle Dumalac 2 18
3rd 08:55 Kate Lengel (4) A.J. Sion 2 19
3rd 05:57 Kennedy, Grace Flick, Jessica 3 19
3rd 00:39 Jayne Gelman (1) Blythe Karras 3 20
4th 06:25 Kennedy, Grace Unassisted 4 20
4th 04:37 Hehman, Grace Horne, Antavia 5 20
4th 02:32 Maren Helmacy (1) Caroline O'Neil 5 21
4th 00:48 Caroline O'Neil (35) Unassisted 5 22

Period Time Team Player Type
2nd 01:29 WITW Feder, Hannah YELLOW CARD
4th 06:33 KENW Annabel Ives YELLOW CARD


